#### 507656453 12/20/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7703591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONY GROUP CORPORATION	12/06/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SATURN LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	25 MADISON AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17287339
Application Number:	17595628
Application Number:	17597534
Application Number:	17596206
Application Number:	17637645
Application Number:	16911615

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)803-4960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@chiplawgroup.com

**Correspondent Name: CHIP LAW GROUP** 

Address Line 1: 505 N LAKESHORE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

Tabel Attachments O	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022
SIGNATURE:	/Pramod Chintalapoodi/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRAMOD CHINTALAPOODI
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SATURN TRANS

Total Attachments: 3

source=20221206\_ASSIGNMENT\_Multiple#page1.tif source=20221206\_ASSIGNMENT\_Multiple#page2.tif source=20221206\_ASSIGNMENT\_Multiple#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for value received from Assignee to Assignor, SONY GROUP CORPORATION, a Japanese Corporation having a place of business at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108 0075, Japan, ("Assignor"), the owner of U.S. Patent Applications identified in the attached Exhibit A hereto;

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto SATURN LICENSING LLC, a limited liability company of New York; having a place of business at 25 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted; upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this Assignment as of the date(s) below.

### SONY GROUP CORPORATION

Date: December 6, 2022	ву:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: <u>Masayoshi Doshida</u>
	Title: General Manager
	Intellectual Property and Standards Division
	SATURN LICENSING LLC
5 \$ 5	2 By: 114 14
Date: <u>November 22, 202</u> 2	<u> </u>
	Name: Peter Toto
	Title: Senior Vice President

# Exhibit A to Patent Assignment

# Patent Applications

Country	Date Filed	Application No.	Attorney Ref.
US	2019-10-16	17/287339	SYP330455US01
US	2020-05-21	17/595628	SYP332295US01
US	2020-07-03	17/597534	SYP332854US01
US	2020-06-11	17/596206	SYP332986US01
US	2020-08-20	17/637645	SYP333032US01
US	2020-06-25	16/911615	SYP333096US01SAG

3